UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 RS BR 1971

A RESOLUTION honoring N. Kathryn "Katie" Busroe. WHEREAS, Katie Busroe is a pharmacist from Morehead, Kentucky, having served the citizens of the Commonwealth for over 19 years with the Board of Pharmacy; and WHEREAS, Katie Busroe's dedication has been recognized by the National Association of Boards of Pharmacy with the John F. Atkinson Service Award at its upcoming annual meeting on May 23, 2017; and WHEREAS, the John F. Atkinson Service Award recipient has provided the National Association of Boards of Pharmacy with exemplary service in protecting the public health and has shown significant involvement with the Association related to pharmacy law and compliance. This award was named in honor of former general counsel John F. Atkinson, who served the Association for more than 40 years; and WHEREAS, in rightful acknowledgement of her years of exemplary service to the people of this Commonwealth, this body commends Katie Busroe and thanks her for being an example to others; NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the

17 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

18 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives honor Katie Busroe,
19 and wish her the best in her continued service to the citizens of the Commonwealth.

20 → Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
21 copy of this Resolution to the Kentucky Board of Pharmacy, 125 Holmes Street, Suite
22 300, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.

Page 1 of 1